Organizations funded by the 2014 PeyBack Foundation grant program

Colorado Organizations

A Precious Child, Inc

Activities 4 All

Alliance for Choice in Education

Art Student League of Denver

Assistance League of Denver

Assistance League of Colorado Springs
Athletics and Beyond

BackStory Theatre

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado

Big City Mountaineers

Bluff Lake Nature Center

Boys and Girls Club of the Pikes Peak Region
Boys Hope Girls Hope of Colorado

Café Cultura

Catamount Institute

CityWILD

Colorado Association of Black Professional Scientists and Engineers
Colorado Children's Chorale

Colorado Volunteers in Juvenile and Criminal Justice
Colorado Youth at Risk

Commerce City Community Health Services
Cottonwood Institute

Crowley Foundation

Denver Area Youth Services

Denver Film Society

Denver Indian Family Resource Center
Denver Public Schools Foundation

El Sistema Colorado

Environmental Learning for Kids

Excelsior Youth Centers, Inc

Florence Crittenton Service

Food for Thought- Denver - The Arvada Sunrise Rotary Club Foundation

Friends First

Full Circle of Lake County, Inc
Geneva Glen Camp, Inc

Girls Inc of Metro Denver
Goodwill Industries of Denver
Greater Boulder Youth Orchestra
Greenleaf

Groundwork Denver

Gunnison Hinsdale Youth Services
Horizon's at Colorado Academy

| Have A Dream Foundation - Colorado

City
Broomfield
Erie
Denver
Denver
Denver
Colorado Springs
Denver
Broomfield
Denver
Golden
Denver
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Centennial
Denver
Commerce City
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Aurora
Denver
Arvada
Littleton
Leadville
Indian Hills
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Gunnison
Denver
Denver

Amount Funded

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,800.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,400.00
$9,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$9,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$9,800.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00



Organizations funded by the 2014 PeyBack Foundation grant program

Colorado Organizations

| Have a Dream Foundation of Boulder County
Impact Empowerment Group

Junior Achievement - Rocky Mountain, Inc
KidsTek

Lowry Family Center

Mercy Housing

Metro CareRing

Mi Casa Resource Center

Mosquito Range Heritage Initiative

Museo de las Americas

National Sports Center for the Disabled

Open Door Youth Gang Alternatives
OpenWorld Learning

Partners Mentoring Youth

Restoration Outreach Program

Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence
Save Our Youth

Smart Girl

SOS Outreach

South Suburban Park & Recreation District-Culture and Enrichment Division
Spirit of Aurora: FBO Compass

Summer Scholars

Swallow Hill Music Association

TEENS, Inc

The Bridge Project

The Cady Foundation

The Children's Museum of Denver

The First Tee of Green Valley Ranch - Colorado Open Golf Foundation
The Sherwood Project

United Way of Weld County

VSA Colorado

Whiz Kids Tutoring

Wyly Community Art Center

YMCA - Ed and Ruth Lehman Center

YMCA of Boulder Valley

Young Philanthropists Foundation

Youth on Record

YouthBiz, Inc

City

Boulder
Denver
Denver

Greenwood Village

Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Alma
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Fort Collins
Aurora
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Centennial
Aurora
Denver
Denver
Nederland
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greeley
Denver
Denver
Basalt
Longmont
Lafayette
Denver
Denver
Denver
Total

Amount Funded

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,500.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,800.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,900.00
$1,300.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$630,000.00



Organizations funded by the 2014 PeyBack Foundation grant program

Tennessee Organizations
Backfield In Motion
Big Brothers Big Sisters of East Tennessee

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Tennessee Valley/Haslam Family Club Site

Camp Horizon, Inc

Catholic Charities of East Tennessee

Centro Hispano de East Tennessee

Coalition For Kids, Inc

Emerald Youth Foundation

Gentry's Education Center at the Store Front, Inc
Girl Scouts Heart of the South

Girls on the Run Nashville

Kids on the Rise

Knoxville Leadership Foundation

Martha O'Bryan Center

Metropolitan Inter Faith Association

Northside Neighborhood House

Peer Power Foundation

Rural Resources

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Tennessee
Small Miracles Therapeutic Equestrian Center, Inc
Stop the Madness National, Inc

Telamon Corporation

Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra Association, Inc
The Dream Connections, Inc

The Joy of Music Youth Music School

The Knoxville Museum of Art

The Salvation Army of Chattanooga, TN

The Salvation Army of Nashville, Tennessee
Wesley House Community Center

Young Life Kingsports

YW(CA of Nashville and Middle Tennessee

The Salvation Army of Knoxville

City
Nashville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Hixson
Knoxville
Knoxville
Johnson City
Knoxville
Franklin
Memphis
Nashville
Crossville
Knoxville
Nashville
Memphis
Chattanooga
Memphis
Greeneville
Kingsport
Kingsport
Chattanooga
Knoxville
Murfreesboro
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Chattanooga
Nashville
Knoxville
Kingsport
Nashville
Knoxville
Total

Amount Funded

$6,500.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$175,000.00
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Louisiana Organizations

Agenda For Children, Inc

A's & Aces

Breakthrough New Orleans

Campti Community Development Center
Community Mediation Services

Efforts of Grace, Inc

Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Louisiana, Inc
Junior Achievement of Greater New Orleans, Inc
Kedila Family Learning Center

Kingsley House

Louisiana Children's Museum

Playworks

Providence Community Housing

Second Harvest Food Bank of Greater New Orleans
Teaching Responsible Earth Education

The First Tee of Greater New Orleans

The New Orleans Women's Shelter

The Salvation Army New Orleans Area Command
Tipitina's Foundation

Uptown Music Theatre

Volunteers of America - North Louisiana

Volunteers of America of Greater New Orleans, Inc.

Youth Empowerment Project

City

New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
Campti

New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
New Orleans
Alexandria
New Orleans
New Orleans
Total

Amount Funded

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,500.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$120,000.00



Organizations funded by the 2014 PeyBack Foundation grant program

Indiana Organizations City Amount Funded
AYS, Inc Indianapolis $1,000.00
Boy Scouts of America Indianapolis $4,000.00
Center for the Homeless, Inc South Bend $2,000.00
Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast IN, Inc Ft. Wayne $4,000.00
Concord Center Indianapolis $4,000.00
East Tenth United Methodist Children and Youth Center Indianapolis $7,000.00
Edna Martin Christian Center Indianapolis $6,000.00
Friends of Open Door Youth Services New Albany $6,000.00
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana Indianapolis $6,000.00
Happy Hollow Children's Camp, Inc Indianapolis $6,000.00
Hawthorne Social Services Association, Inc Indianapolis $4,000.00
Indianapolis Parks Foundation Indianapolis $5,000.00
lefferson County Youth Shelter/Pathways Youth Shelter and Family Services  Madison $2,000.00
Mother Hubbard's Cupboard Bloomington $4,000.00
Outfitters, Inc Pendleton $5,000.00
Peace Learning Center Indianapolis $4,000.00
The Villages of Indiana, Inc Indianapolis $5,000.00

Total $75,000.00

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION $1,000,000.00



