Colorado Organizations	City	Amount Funded
A Precious Child, Inc	Broomfield	\$10,000.00
Activities 4 All	Erie	\$10,000.00
Alliance for Choice in Education	Denver	\$3,000.00
Art Student League of Denver	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 800.00
Assistance League of Denver	Denver	\$8,000.00
Assistance League of Colorado Springs	Colorado Springs	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Athletics and Beyond	Denver	\$8,000.00
BackStory Theatre	Broomfield	\$5,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado	Denver	\$10,000.00
Big City Mountaineers	Golden	\$10,000.00
Bluff Lake Nature Center	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Boys and Girls Club of the Pikes Peak Region	Colorado Springs	\$10,000.00
Boys Hope Girls Hope of Colorado	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Café Cultura	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Catamount Institute	Colorado Springs	\$5 <i>,</i> 400.00
CityWILD	Denver	\$9,000.00
Colorado Association of Black Professional Scientists and Engineers	Denver	\$7,000.00
Colorado Children's Chorale	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Colorado Volunteers in Juvenile and Criminal Justice	Centennial	\$7 <i>,</i> 500.00
Colorado Youth at Risk	Denver	\$9,000.00
Commerce City Community Health Services	Commerce City	\$3,000.00
Cottonwood Institute	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Crowley Foundation	Denver	\$8,000.00
Denver Area Youth Services	Denver	\$10,000.00
Denver Film Society	Denver	\$5 <i>,</i> 000.00
Denver Indian Family Resource Center	Denver	\$10,000.00
Denver Public Schools Foundation	Denver	\$10,000.00
El Sistema Colorado	Denver	\$10,000.00
Environmental Learning for Kids	Denver	\$10,000.00
Excelsior Youth Centers, Inc	Aurora	\$10,000.00
Florence Crittenton Service	Denver	\$10,000.00
Food for Thought- Denver - The Arvada Sunrise Rotary Club Foundation	Arvada	\$10,000.00
Friends First	Littleton	\$8,000.00
Full Circle of Lake County, Inc	Leadville	\$9 <i>,</i> 800.00
Geneva Glen Camp, Inc	Indian Hills	\$7,500.00
Girls Inc of Metro Denver	Denver	\$7,500.00
Goodwill Industries of Denver	Denver	\$10,000.00
Greater Boulder Youth Orchestra	Boulder	\$8,000.00
GreenLeaf	Denver	\$10,000.00
Groundwork Denver	Denver	\$5,000.00
Gunnison Hinsdale Youth Services	Gunnison	\$5,000.00
Horizon's at Colorado Academy	Denver	\$10,000.00
I Have A Dream Foundation - Colorado	Denver	\$10,000.00

Colorado Organizations	City	Amount Funded
I Have a Dream Foundation of Boulder County	Boulder	\$10,000.00
Impact Empowerment Group	Denver	\$10,000.00
Junior Achievement - Rocky Mountain, Inc	Denver	\$8,000.00
KidsTek	Greenwood Village	\$5,000.00
Lowry Family Center	Denver	\$10,000.00
Mercy Housing	Denver	\$10,000.00
Metro CareRing	Denver	\$8,000.00
Mi Casa Resource Center	Denver	\$10,000.00
Mosquito Range Heritage Initiative	Alma	\$8,500.00
Museo de las Americas	Denver	\$5,000.00
National Sports Center for the Disabled	Denver	\$8,000.00
Open Door Youth Gang Alternatives	Denver	\$10,000.00
OpenWorld Learning	Denver	\$8,000.00
Partners Mentoring Youth	Fort Collins	\$5,000.00
Restoration Outreach Program	Aurora	\$6,000.00
Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence	Boulder	\$7,500.00
Save Our Youth	Denver	\$10,000.00
Smart Girl	Denver	\$10,000.00
SOS Outreach	Denver	\$5,000.00
South Suburban Park & Recreation District-Culture and Enrichment Division	Centennial	\$8,000.00
Spirit of Aurora: FBO Compass	Aurora	\$10,000.00
Summer Scholars	Denver	\$10,000.00
Swallow Hill Music Association	Denver	\$3,800.00
TEENS, Inc	Nederland	\$4,000.00
The Bridge Project	Denver	\$5,000.00
The Cady Foundation	Denver	\$9,000.00
The Children's Museum of Denver	Denver	\$5,000.00
The First Tee of Green Valley Ranch - Colorado Open Golf Foundation	Denver	\$5,000.00
The Sherwood Project	Denver	\$9,900.00
United Way of Weld County	Greeley	\$1,300.00
VSA Colorado	Denver	\$5,000.00
Whiz Kids Tutoring	Denver	\$8,000.00
Wyly Community Art Center	Basalt	\$10,000.00
YMCA - Ed and Ruth Lehman Center	Longmont	\$10,000.00
YMCA of Boulder Valley	Lafayette	\$10,000.00
Young Philanthropists Foundation	Denver	\$10,000.00
Youth on Record	Denver	\$10,000.00
YouthBiz, Inc	Denver	\$7,500.00
	Total	\$630,000.00

Tennessee Organizations	City	Amount Funded
Backfield In Motion	Nashville	\$6,500.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of East Tennessee	Knoxville	\$8,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Tennessee Valley/Haslam Family Club Site	Knoxville	\$5,000.00
Camp Horizon, Inc	Hixson	\$4,000.00
Catholic Charities of East Tennessee	Knoxville	\$6,000.00
Centro Hispano de East Tennessee	Knoxville	\$5,000.00
Coalition For Kids, Inc	Johnson City	\$8,000.00
Emerald Youth Foundation	Knoxville	\$8,000.00
Gentry's Education Center at the Store Front, Inc	Franklin	\$5,000.00
Girl Scouts Heart of the South	Memphis	\$4,000.00
Girls on the Run Nashville	Nashville	\$5,000.00
Kids on the Rise	Crossville	\$1,000.00
Knoxville Leadership Foundation	Knoxville	\$2,500.00
Martha O'Bryan Center	Nashville	\$5,000.00
Metropolitan Inter Faith Association	Memphis	\$7,000.00
Northside Neighborhood House	Chattanooga	\$5,000.00
Peer Power Foundation	Memphis	\$8,000.00
Rural Resources	Greeneville	\$6,000.00
Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast Tennessee	Kingsport	\$8,000.00
Small Miracles Therapeutic Equestrian Center, Inc	Kingsport	\$4,000.00
Stop the Madness National, Inc	Chattanooga	\$5,000.00
Telamon Corporation	Knoxville	\$3,500.00
Tennessee Philharmonic Symphony Orchestra Association, Inc	Murfreesboro	\$5,000.00
The Dream Connections, Inc	Knoxville	\$2,000.00
The Joy of Music Youth Music School	Knoxville	\$8,000.00
The Knoxville Museum of Art	Knoxville	\$8,000.00
The Salvation Army of Chattanooga, TN	Chattanooga	\$5,000.00
The Salvation Army of Nashville, Tennessee	Nashville	\$6,000.00
Wesley House Community Center	Knoxville	\$2,500.00
Young Life Kingsports	Kingsport	\$8,000.00
YWCA of Nashville and Middle Tennessee	Nashville	\$8,000.00
The Salvation Army of Knoxville	Knoxville	\$3,000.00
	Total	\$175,000.00

Louisiana Organizations	City	Amount Funded
Agenda For Children, Inc	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
A's & Aces	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Breakthrough New Orleans	New Orleans	\$2,500.00
Campti Community Development Center	Campti	\$4,000.00
Community Mediation Services	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Efforts of Grace, Inc	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Louisiana, Inc	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Junior Achievement of Greater New Orleans, Inc	New Orleans	\$3,000.00
Kedila Family Learning Center	New Orleans	\$8,000.00
Kingsley House	New Orleans	\$5,500.00
Louisiana Children's Museum	New Orleans	\$7,000.00
Playworks	New Orleans	\$7,500.00
Providence Community Housing	New Orleans	\$6,000.00
Second Harvest Food Bank of Greater New Orleans	New Orleans	\$7,500.00
Teaching Responsible Earth Education	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
The First Tee of Greater New Orleans	New Orleans	\$8,000.00
The New Orleans Women's Shelter	New Orleans	\$4,000.00
The Salvation Army New Orleans Area Command	New Orleans	\$4,000.00
Tipitina's Foundation	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Uptown Music Theatre	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Volunteers of America - North Louisiana	Alexandria	\$3,000.00
Volunteers of America of Greater New Orleans, Inc.	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
Youth Empowerment Project	New Orleans	\$5,000.00
	Total	\$120,000.00

Indiana Organizations	City	Amount Funded
AYS, Inc	Indianapolis	\$1,000.00
Boy Scouts of America	Indianapolis	\$4,000.00
Center for the Homeless, Inc	South Bend	\$2,000.00
Community Harvest Food Bank of Northeast IN, Inc	Ft. Wayne	\$4,000.00
Concord Center	Indianapolis	\$4,000.00
East Tenth United Methodist Children and Youth Center	Indianapolis	\$7,000.00
Edna Martin Christian Center	Indianapolis	\$6,000.00
Friends of Open Door Youth Services	New Albany	\$6,000.00
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana	Indianapolis	\$6,000.00
Happy Hollow Children's Camp, Inc	Indianapolis	\$6,000.00
Hawthorne Social Services Association, Inc	Indianapolis	\$4,000.00
Indianapolis Parks Foundation	Indianapolis	\$5,000.00
Jefferson County Youth Shelter/Pathways Youth Shelter and Family Services	Madison	\$2,000.00
Mother Hubbard's Cupboard	Bloomington	\$4,000.00
Outfitters, Inc	Pendleton	\$5,000.00
Peace Learning Center	Indianapolis	\$4,000.00
The Villages of Indiana, Inc	Indianapolis	\$5,000.00
	Total	\$75,000.00

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

\$1,000,000.00